
fSMIX
TELANGANA STATE MINERAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
(A State Government Undertaking)
An ISO 9001: 2015 Corporation

Department of lndustries & Commerce
Government of Telangana
# 6-2-915, HMWSSB Premises, Rear block,
3rd Floor, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004. T.S.
Ofii 040-23323'150, Faxi 040-23373155,
Emaili tsmdcltd@gmail.com; mdcltd@telangana.gov.in
wwwtsmdc.telangana.gov.in
The CIN oI the Company is U14220TG2014SGC095923

Dt. 07.12.2022Ref: TSMDC/ Sand/ Kuntlam -3 I 2022 6aa-

To
M/s. Kaveri Engineering Projects Pvt Ltd,
#t-7-933,
Advocates Colony,
Hanmakonda,
Warangal District.

Sir,

Sub:- TSMDC - Extension of De-siltation Agreement of M/s. Kaveri
Engineering Projects Pvt Ltd.,at Submergence area of
Medigadda Barrage on Godavari River at Kuntlam-3
Kuntiam Village of Mahadevpur Mandal, Jayashankar
Bhupalpally District - for a period of One (1) year i.e., from
30.O7.2022 to 29.O7.2023 for a balance quantity of
1,14,756.25 CBM - Reg.

Ref.:-1.Bank Guarantee No. 020611GLOOO9|22 for an amount of Rs.
I,34,4161- valid till 21,05.2024.

2. Your ietter dt. 28.11.2022.
3. Note approved by VC&MD on 07.12.2022

TSMDC Ltd., has entered into an agreement with M/s. Kaverr
Engineering Projects Pvt Ltd., on 30.01.2022 for a period of Six (6) Months
w.e.f. 30.01.2O22 to 29.O7 .2022 tor the quantity of 138305.50 CBM.

Purther, considering the request of M/s. Kaveri Engineering Projects
Pvt Ltd., is extending the agreement period of Kuntlam-3 , Kuntlam Village
of Mahadevpur Mandal, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District - for a period of
One (1) year i.e., from 30.07.2022 to 29.07.2023 for a balance quantity of
1,14,756.25 CBM.

The same terms and conditions entered into the contract Agreement
on 08.02.2019 shall continue during this extension period of Agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Gene
Copy to: Project Officer, TSMDC, Jayashankar Bhup

r Manager (S&M) \yul

10F

,

alpally for informa tlon.

F,{,


